
NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATION APPROVAL
Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program
Subaward #: UV20 05 0360,  Cal OES ID: 071-00000

Dear Ms. Alarcon:

Flerida Alarcon, Chief, Bureau of Victim Services 
San Bernardino County
303 West Third Street, 6th Floor 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-502 

Subject:

February 24, 2021 

 3650 SCHRIEVER AVENUE  l  MATHER, CALIFORNIA 95655

TELEPHONE:  (916) 845-8301
 VICTIM SERVICES & PUBLIC SAFETY BRANCH

GAVIN NEWSOM
GOVERNOR

MARK S. GHILARDUCCI  
DIRECTOR  

Congratulations!  The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
has approved your application in the amount of $228,052, subject to Budget
approval.  A copy of your approved subaward is enclosed for your records.

Cal OES will make every effort to process payment requests within 45 days of
receipt.

This subaward is subject to the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook.  You are
encouraged to read and familiarize yourself with the Cal OES Subrecipient
Handbook, which can be viewed on Cal OES website at www.caloes.ca.gov.

Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those found
owed as a result of a close-out or audit, must be refunded to the State within 30
days upon receipt of an invoice from Cal OES.

Should you have questions on your subaward please contact your Program
Specialist.

VSPS Grants Processing

Enclosure

c:  Subrecipient's file 



071-00000-16 071-00000

ENY: 2020-21      Chapter:6         SL: 18408 
Item: 0690-102-0890                    Pgm: 0385                       
FAIN #: 2018-V2-GX-0029           10/01/17–09/30/21             
Fund: Federal Trust                      AL#: 16.575           
Program: Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program
Match Req.: 20%, C/IK based on TPC
Project ID: OES18VOCA000012   
SC: 2020-18408                            Amount: $114,026

ENY: 2020-21      Chapter:6         SL: 18409 
Item: 0690-102-0890                    Pgm: 0385                       
FAIN #: 2019-V2-GX-0053           10/01/18–09/30/22             
Fund: Federal Trust                      AL#: 16.575           
Program: Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program
Match Req.: 20%, C/IK based on TPC
Project ID: OES19VOCA000012   
SC: 2020-18409                            Amount: $114,026

$28,507
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VSPS Budget Summary Report

02/24/21
   F/S/L (Funding Types):  F=Federal, S=State, L=Local Match
   Paid/Expended=posted in ledger w/Claim Schedule, Pending=Processed, but not yet in Claim Schedule

F/S/L

F/S/L

F/S/L

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

Budget Amount

Budget Amount

Budget Amount

Paid/Expended

Paid/Expended

Paid/Expended

A.  Personal Services - Salaries/Employee Benefits

B. Operating Expenses

C. Equipment

Balance

Balance

Balance
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18VOCA
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F
L
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 0
 0
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 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
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 58,669
 28,507

 0
 0

 55,357
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program
San Bernardino County
UV20   Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program

 0

 0

 0

 229,709

 55,357

 0

 229,709

 55,357

 0

Total A.  Personal Services - Salaries/Employee Benefits:

Total B. Operating Expenses:

Total C. Equipment:

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending Balance

Pending Balance

Pending Balance

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 114,026
 28,507
 58,669
 28,507

 0
 0

 55,357
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 0

 0

 229,709

 55,357

 0

Performance Period: 01/01/21 - 12/31/21

blank filler

blank filler

blank filler

Subaward #: UV20 05 0360

Latest Request: , Not Final 201



VSPS Budget Summary Report

02/24/21
   F/S/L (Funding Types):  F=Federal, S=State, L=Local Match
   Paid/Expended=posted in ledger w/Claim Schedule, Pending=Processed, but not yet in Claim Schedule

Total Local Match:  0 57,014  57,014

Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program
San Bernardino County
UV20   Unserved/Underserved Victim Advocacy and Outreach Program

Total Funded:

Total Project Cost:

 0 228,052  228,052

 0 285,066  285,066

Budget Amount Paid/Expended Balance

 0  57,014

 0  228,052

 0  285,066

Pending Pending Balance

Performance Period: 01/01/21 - 12/31/21
Subaward #: UV20 05 0360

Latest Request: , Not Final 201














































































